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l. INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY

On December 13, 2018, the FCC released an order providing carriers still receiving legacy support
the opportunity to receive Alternative Connect America Cost model-based support (A-CAM I1) effective
January 2019 for a fixed 10-year period.* NECA’s 2019 Annual Filing? modified company-specific
CBOL charges and underlying data, and became effective as scheduled.

This filing is an update to the July 2019 Filing and implements changes associated with Common
Line (CL) pool participation required for those rate of return carriers accepting A-CAM |1 support. In
addition, this filing modifies or introduces CBOL rates for certain A-CAM 11 electors or other carriers
electing to make voluntary updates, and modifies tariffed CL and/or End User (EU) rates for certain
carriers electing to revise such rates as permitted by Commission orders.?

On March 30, 2016, the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) released its Universal
Service Fund Rate of Return Reform Order.* NECA’s filing on December 19, 2016° reassigned costs
from the special access category to the new Consumer Broadband-Only Loop (CBOL) category in CL and

introduced regulations and rates for company-specific CBOL charges.

1 Connect America Fund, WC Docket No. 10-90, ETC Annual Reports and Certifications, WC
Docket No. 14-58, Establishing Just and Reasonable Rates for Local Exchange Carriers, WC Docket No.
07-135, Developing a Unified Intercarrier Compensation Regime, CC Docket No. 01-92, Report and
Order, Further Notice of Proposed Rulemaking, and Order on Reconsideration, 33 FCC Rcd 11893 (2018)
(A-CAM II Order).

2 National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc., Tariff F.C.C. No. 5, Transmittal No. 1579 (filed
Jun. 17, 2019) (2019 Annual Filing).

3 Access Charge Tariff Filings Introducing Broadband-only Loop Service, WC Docket No. 16-
317, Order, 31 FCC Rcd. 11017 (2016) 1 8.

4 See Connect America Fund; ETC Annual Reports and Certifications; Developing a Unified
Intercarrier Compensation Regime, WC Docket No. 10-90, WC Docket No. 14-58 and CC Docket
No. 01-92, Report and Order, Order and Order on Reconsideration, and Further Notice of Proposed
Rulemaking, 31 FCC Rcd 3087 (2016) (USF RoR Reform Order).

® National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc., Tariff F.C.C. No. 5, Transmittal No. 1503 (filed
Dec. 19, 2016).
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This filing in total removes four study areas from the CBOL tariff, modifies the existing tariffed
CBOL rates for 15 study areas, adds 17 CBOL rates to the tariff, updates the A/SDSL data-only rate band
for three study areas, and corrects the residential ARC rate for one study area. This filing is scheduled to
be effective on August 31, 2019. Updated cost and corresponding updated revenue requirement shifts
from special access to the CBOL category result in a de minimis net effect to remaining CL and Special
Access rates, which continue to target the authorized 10.25 percent rate of return as documented in
NECA’s 2019 Annual Filing.

Coincident with this filing, NECA is amending its 2019 Annual Filing to include updated CAF
BLS TRP and CAF ICC TRP data. The CAF BLS TRP has been modified for the revised CBOL demand
and associated cost shifts described below. The CAF ICC TRP has been modified as described in Section

11.D.

. COMMON LINE POOL PARTICIPATION CHANGES

Study areas receiving A-CAM |1 offers were required to make final elections by July 17, 2019.°
This filing reflects elections made by 213 of the pooling study areas (“A-CAM Il electors”) that notified
NECA regarding their acceptance of the A-CAM I support and their exit from the CL pool as required by
the A-CAM 11 Order.

This filing modifies those carriers’ CL, EU and/or CBOL rates as specified by these carriers in an

online data collection system established by NECA for this purpose. The list of A-CAM Il electors

® See Wireline Competition Bureau Announces Alternative Connect America Cost Model I
Support Amounts Offered to Rate-Of-Return Carriers to Expand Rural Broadband, WC Docket No. 10-
90, Public Notice, DA 19-372 (rel. May 2, 2019). See also Wireline Competition Bureau Issues
Corrected Alternative Connect America Model 1l Offers to 37 Companies, Extends the Election Deadline,
and Seeks Comment on Location Adjustment Procedures, WC Docket No. 10-90, Public Notice, DA 19-
504 (rel. June 5, 2019).
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exiting the CL pool is displayed in Exhibit 1. Note this exhibit, as well as Exhibits 2 through 6 described
below, may display multiple entries for a single study area if there are multiple operating companies
within the study area.

The removal of costs and revenues from the CL pool for the A-CAM |1 electors will not affect the
targeted 10.25 percent rate of return as each carrier remaining in the CL pool and on legacy mechanisms
will have its support trued up to the authorized level. The removal of A-CAM Il electors from the CL
pool results in a reduction to CL revenue requirement of $285.4M, resulting in a revised 2019/2020 test
period CL revenue requirement, including CBOL, of $928.4M. Including the effects of CBOL changes
for study areas on legacy support made in this filing and CBOL changes made in the July 2019 Filing’,
the reduction to 2019/2020 test period CL revenue requirement is $281.6M, resulting in a revised

2019/2020 test period CL revenue requirement of $933.3M.

1. TARIFF RATE CHANGES

For study areas electing model-based support, the FCC required that CBOL rates be capped at $42
per loop per month.® While these study areas are required to exit the CL pool, they may choose to
participate in the NECA tariff by listing their CBOL, CL and/or EU rates. This filing implements those

tariffing choices as well as tariffing elections made by carriers that did not elect A-CAM 11 support.

’ National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc., Tariff F.C.C. No. 5, Transmittal No. 1582 (filed
July 17, 2019) (July 2019 Filing).

8 See Access Charge Tariff Filings Introducing Broadband-only Loop Service Order, WC Docket
No. 16-317, Order, 31 FCC Rcd 11017 (2016) (Procedures Order), para. 4.
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A. ADJUSTMENTS TO COMMON LINE AND/OR END USER RATES

Model-electing carriers exiting the CL pool pursuant to the FCC’s USF RoR Reform Order® have
the option to continue listing rates in NECA’s tariffs. As noted above, companies electing model support
were required to notify NECA of their exit from the CL pool by July 17, 2019. Upon notification, model-
electing companies also notified NECA of their decision whether to remain in the NECA CL, EU and
CBOL tariffs and indicated the rate level (up to the caps) for each rate element listed in NECA'’s tariffs.

In response to these model elections, NECA is removing six study areas from the CL and EU tariffs. This
list of study areas is displayed in Exhibit 2. NECA is removing four study areas from the CL, EU and
CBOL tariffs. This list of study areas is displayed in Exhibit 3. The number of A-CAM Il electing study

areas exiting the CL pool yet choosing to participate in the tariff is 203.

B. CHANGES TO CBOL TARIFF

For this filing, A-CAM |1 electors used an online data collection website to choose a CBOL rate
between $0 and $42. The results of that data collection are displayed in Table 1. The last column of
Table 1 displays the count of study areas not electing A-CAM 11 support but making similar voluntary
tariff revisions.

In addition to CBOL changes requested by A-CAM 11 study areas, CBOL rates are being
introduced for an additional 12 study areas. Nine of the 12 study areas elected to charge a CBOL rate less
than the maximum calculated rate. In total, 486 study areas, which includes 121 A-CAM |1 electors, have

opted to have NECA tariff their CBOL rate.

% See USF RoR Reform Order, paras 195-196.
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Table 1

CBOL rate changes

A-CAM 11 Study area | List of A-CAM 11 Count of non-A-CAM
count study areas shown in: | Il study areas making
voluntary changes
CL Tariff exit and 4 Exhibit 3 0
CBOL rate removal
CBOL rate decrease 8 Exhibit 4 0
CBOL rate introduction 5 Exhibit 5 12
CBOL rate increase 7 Exhibit 6 0

In conjunction with the 2019 Annual Filing, 247 study areas have elected to have NECA tariff a
CBOL charge lower than the maximum calculated CBOL charge. The tariffed monthly CBOL charges
for these study areas range from $0.00 to $57.80. Study areas may be required, however, to impute
revenues at the calculated maximum CBOL charge for the purposes of reporting CAF BLS data to USAC
and for pool settlement distribution and support true-up calculations. The imputed projected CBOL
revenues for July 2, 2019 through June 30, 2020 for the 276 study areas participating in NECA’s CL pool
now amount to $129.2M.

Concurrent with this filing, NECA is amending the 2019 Annual Filing Transmittal No. 1579 to
include updated Tariff Review Plan (TRP) CAF BLS data. The estimated CAF BLS Broadband-only
support has been modified to remove data for companies electing A-CAM Il support. Required carrier
certifications of CAF BLS data are contained in Appendix D Exhibit 4.

The following estimated support projections do not include the effects of the Budget Control
Mechanism or $225 cap/line/month. Projected CAF BLS Broadband-only support prior to the removal of
A-CAM I electors was $246.8M for the period of July 2019 through June 2020. The revised projected

CAF BLS Broadband-only support amount for that same period, excluding A-CAM I1 electors, is
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$207.4M. Including the effects of other voluntary CBOL changes, the revised projection is now $210.1M

for that same period.

C. REVENUE REQUIREMENT CHANGES

For those companies participating in NECA’s CL pool with updated CBOL demand in this filing,
the cost of consumer broadband-only loops was transferred from Traffic Sensitive (TS) special access to
the CBOL element in CL consistent with Part 36 and Part 69 cost allocation rules as directed in the
February 16, 2018 Order. 0

Net CBOL costs of $2.5M were removed from the Traffic Sensitive pool for eight rate-of-return
cost study areas with broadband-only demand that currently participate in NECA’s DSL tariff. The
projected amount of CBOL costs removed from the TS special access category for the July 2019 — June
2020 test period totals $169.8M for all the cost company study areas in NECA’s DSL tariff.

A net CBOL revenue requirement of $58.0M was removed from the CBOL category in CL for 12
CL pool study areas and five A-CAM 11 electors entering the CBOL tariff since the last filing, and four A-
CAM |1 electors exiting the CBOL tariff. The 2019-2020 test period CBOL revenue requirement now
totals $338.1M for the 276 NECA CL cost and average schedule pool participants that have opted to have

NECA tariff their CBOL rates effective with this filing.

D. ARC CORRECTIONS

This filing corrects the tariffed residential ARC rate for one study area to accurately reflect the

amount of flat local charges, resulting in a decrease in the Residential Access Recovery Charge (ARC)

10 See February 16, 2018 Order 1 9. See also 47 C.F.R. § 69.311 and 69.416.
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to $0.00. Updated ARC revenues and CAF ICC support amounts are reflected in the resulting CAF ICC
TRP included in the amendment to the 2019 Annual Filing. NECA will file the modified spreadsheet
with USAC concurrently with this filing. Required carrier certifications of CAF ICC data are contained

in Appendix D, Exhibits 1 through 3.

E. A/SDSL DATA-ONLY RATE BAND REASSIGNMENTS

This filing includes a rate band reassignment for three study areas from their current A/SDSL

data-only rate band to a lower rate band, to reflect updated data underlying that rate.

V. ETS E-RATE OPTION

A. INTRODUCTION

This filing modifies Ethernet Transport Service (ETS) Access Service provisions by establishing a
Plan Year 2020 ETS E-Rate Option (ERO) that applies to ETS services provided to E-rate eligible
entities, i.e., schools, libraries and consortia. As described in Section 16.3.8, the ETS ERO is a specialized
pricing plan available to any E-rate eligible entity as defined in Title 47, Part 54, Subpart F, Section
54.500 and 54.501.

The ETS ERO is available on all currently available ETS service elements, speeds and optional
features as listed in NECA’s Tariff F.C.C. No. 5. The Plan Year 2020 ETS ERO provides discounted,
stabilized monthly ETS rates on committed service elements that will be in effect from August 31, 2019
through June 30, 2021 (i.e., Plan Year 2020). The ETS ERO is designed to help stimulate higher speed

broadband adoption by E-rate eligible entities.
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B. PROPOSED TARIFF MODIFICATIONS

This proposed Plan Year 2020 ETS ERO is only offered by the following telephone company
within its serving territory:

e Salina-Spavinaw Tel. Co. (SAC 432022)

Proposed ETS ERO pricing is available to any qualified E-rate eligible entity on all currently
available ETS service elements, speeds and optional features as listed in NECA’s Tariff F.C.C. No. 5.
The stabilized ETS ERO monthly rates will remain in effect through June 30, 2021 and will not be subject
to any telephone company-initiated rate changes. ETS nonrecurring charges are not stabilized under this
ETS ERO. ETS ERO rates are not eligible for additional discounts under an ETS Port Term Discount
Plan (PTDP) or an ETS Term Discount Plan (TDP). The E-rate eligible entity may add additional ETS
services or features, or upgrade ETS services at any time during Plan Year 2020.

Existing ETS tariff provisions specified in Sections 16.3.1 through 16.3.4 will apply for ETS
elements covered in the Plan Year 2020 ETS ERO unless specified otherwise in this filing. An Access
Order Charge (AOC) does not apply to establish the ETS ERO. Minimum service period provisions do
not apply to ETS services covered in the ETS ERO.

To be eligible to subscribe to the ETS ERO, the E-rate eligible entity must have a valid FCC Form
470 posted on the Universal Service Administration Company’s (USAC’s) website requesting Category
One Internet and/or Telecommunications services for USAC’s Funding Year 2020 and NECA’s ETS
ERO Plan Year, August 31, 2019 through June 30, 2021, which can be served using ETS services as
provided under NECA'’s Tariff F.C.C. No. 5. After qualifying as an E-rate eligible entity, the ETS ERO
customer must provide written notice to the telephone company of its subscription to the ETS ERO for
Plan Year 2020 and commit to retain in-service all ETS elements ordered under the ETS ERO through

June 30, 2021.
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The ETS ERO customer may convert existing in-service ETS elements provided by the telephone
company to rates under the ETS ERO without application of nonrecurring charges or AOCs.
Discontinuance or shortfall charges will be waived for an ETS ERO customer wishing to convert existing
in-service ETS committed Ports covered by an existing ETS TDP commitment period to the ETS ERO.

Should the ETS ERO customer disconnect any or all the ETS services covered under this ETS
ERO plan at any time prior to June 30, 2021, it will be subject to a discontinuance charge equal to 20
percent of the ETS ERO monthly rate per month for each element in the plan disconnected prior to
June 30, 2021. In addition, should the ETS ERO customer disconnect all the ETS services covered under
this ETS ERO plan prior to June 30, 2021, it will not be permitted to opt back into the current ETS ERO
Plan Year 2020 at a future date.

At the end of Plan Year 2020 (i.e., June 30, 2021), the ETS ERO customer can subscribe to an
ETS PTDP or an ETS TDP, convert to month-to-month billing at the telephone company’s then current
non-stabilized rates, or subscribe to a new ETS ERO, if one is available. A customer may replace an
existing ETS ERO at any time during the current Plan Year with a new ETS ERO for the following Plan
Year, if one is available, without the application of discontinuance charges provided all the committed

ETS service elements under the existing ETS ERO are transferred to the new ETS ERO.

C. PROPOSED RATES, REVENUE AND COST SUPPORT

NECA used information from the E-Rate eligible customers of Salina-Spavinaw Tel. Co. to
estimate the costs underlying the introduction of the Plan Year 2020 ETS ERO and the pool revenue
projection from these customers for the company.

The proposed stabilized monthly rates for each ETS rate element available in this ETS ERO are

offered by Salina-Spavinaw Tel. Co. as shown in NECA Tariff F.C.C. No. 5, Section 17.4.8(C)(10)(e)(ii).
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The projected annual ETS ERO revenue covers the projected annual costs of providing ETS ERO
service to the E-rate eligible entity customers for Salina-Spavinaw Tel. Co. NECA expects a de minimis
pool revenue impact of -0.002% for the remainder of the current tariff test period resulting from the

proposed new service. Consequently, NECA is not proposing to adjust other ETS rates or any rate band

assignments because of this filing.
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Study Area Number
351346
462178
361347
340978
502288
512290
310542
391642
351405
361405
391405
391657
673900
330843
371516
351098
401734
351101
431966
351107
330846
310675
310676
502284
381604
330847
361356
330848
351110
330850
120038
351113
300591
340983
270425
440425
442046
421864
431979
421893
351129
421865
351130
371531

ACAM Il Electors Exiting NECA's Common Line Pool

Company Name
Ace Telephone Association

Agate Mutual Telephone Cooperative Association
Albany Mutual Telephone Assn., Inc.
Alhambra-Grantfork Telephone Company

All West Communications, Inc

All West Communications, Inc.

Allband Communications Cooperative

Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. - Baltic
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. - IA
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. - MN
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. - SD
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. - Splitrock
American Samoa Telecommunications Authority
Amherst Telephone Company

Arapahoe Telephone Company

Arcadia Telephone Cooperative

Arkwest Communications, Inc.

Atkins Telephone Company, Inc.

Atlas Telephone Company

Baldwin Nashville Telephone Company, Inc.
Baldwin Telecom, Inc.

Baraga Telephone Company

Barry County Telephone Company

Beehive Telephone Company, Inc.

BEK Communications Cooperative

Belmont Telephone Co.

Benton Cooperative Telephone Company
Bergen Telephone Company

Bernard Telephone Company, Inc.

Bloomer Telephone Company

Bretton Woods Telephone Company

Brooklyn Mutual Telephone Company

Buckland Telephone Company

Cambridge Telephone Company

Cameron Telephone Company

Cameron Telephone Company

Cap Rock Telephone Cooperative

Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation
Cherokee Telephone Company

Choctaw Telephone Company

Citizens Mutual Telephone Cooperative

Citizens Telephone Company

Clarence Telephone Company, Inc.

Clarks Telecommunications Co.

Exhibit 1
Page 1 of 5

State
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340990
351133
442057
472295
351262
351303
452176
351141
421759
330872
442065
381610
381610
280451
381611
512291
542313
462186
270430
351160
351169
361389
310694
462188
361390
361403
421882
552220
361395
361396
391659
391640
391667
391677
391684
391686
341020
351191
351888
421890
381615
381622
411781
330889
361401

ACAM Il Electors Exiting NECA's Common Line Pool

Clarksville Mutual Telephone Company

C-M-L Telephone Cooperative Association

Coleman County Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

Columbine Telephone Company, Inc. d/b/a Silver Star Communic:
Communications 1 Network, Inc.

Cooperative Telephone Exchange

Copper Valley Telephone, Inc.

Corn Belt Telephone Company

Craw-Kan Telephone Coop., Inc.

Cuba City Telephone Exchange Company, Inc.

Cumby Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

Dakota Central Telecom |, Inc.

Dakota Central Telecommunications Cooperative

Decatur Telephone Company, Inc.

Dickey Rural Telephone Cooperative

Dubois Telephone Exchange, Inc.

Ducor Telephone Company d/b/a Varcomm

Eastern Slope Rural Telephone Assn., Inc.

Elizabeth Telephone Company

F&B Communications, Inc.

Farmers Mutual Coop. Telephone Company

Farmers Mutual Telephone Company

Farmers Mutual Telephone Company of Chapin d/b/a Chapin Tel.
Farmers Telephone Company, Inc.

Federated Telephone Cooperative

Federated Telephone Cooperative

Fidelity Telephone Company

Filer Mutual Telephone Company d/b/a TruLeap Technologies
Garden Valley Telephone Company d/b/a Garden Valley Technolc
Gardonville Cooperative Telephone Association

Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc.

Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Armour
Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Kadoka
Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Sioux Valley
Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Union
Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Vivian
Grafton Telephone Company

Grand Mound Coop. Telephone Association

Grand River Mutual Telephone Company

Green Hills Telephone Corporation

Griggs County Telephone Co.

Griggs County Telephone Co. (Moore & Liberty)

H & B Communications, Inc.

Hager TeleCom, Inc.

Halstad Telephone Company

Exhibit 1
Page 2 of 5
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371555
150099
200259
361404
351199
351297
290565
442086
431995
532377
351202
351203
330936
522423
391654
391679
361410
310703
361412
351407
341041
341046
100003
361419
361422
351229
351232
401710
351237
391670
351242
290571
351246
382247
411807
421807
341060
351252
382247
482247
300639
341062
381447
230491
210335

ACAM Il Electors Exiting NECA's Common Line Pool

Hamilton Telephone Company

Hancock Telephone Company

Hardy Telecommunications, Inc.

Harmony Telephone Company

Hawkeye Telephone Company

Heart of lowa Communications Cooperative
Highland Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

Hill Country Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

Hinton Tel. Co. of Hinton OK, Inc.

Home Telephone Company

Hospers Telephone Exchange, Inc. d/b/a Premier Communication
Hubbard Cooperative Telephone Association
Indianhead Telephone Company

Inland Telephone Company

Interstate Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc.
Interstate Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc.
Johnson Telephone Company

Kaleva Telephone Company

Kasson & Mantorville Telephone Company
Killduff Telephone Company

Kinsman Mutual Telephone Company

Leonore Mutual Telephone Company
Lincolnville Networks, Inc.

Lismore Cooperative Telephone Company
Lonsdale Telephone Company

Lost Nation-Elwood Telephone Company
Lynnville Telephone Company

Magazine Telephone Company

Marne & Elk Horn Telephone Company

Midstate Communications, Inc.

Miles Coop. Tel. Assoc.

Millington Telephone Company, Inc. d/b/a Ritter Communication
Minerva Valley Telephone Company, Inc.
Missouri Valley Communications, Inc.

MoKan Dial, Inc.

MoKan Dial, Inc.

Moultrie Independent Telephone Company
Mutual Telephone Company

Nemont Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

Nemont Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

New Knoxville Telephone Company

New Windsor Telephone Company

North Dakota Telephone Co.

North State Telephone Company d/b/a North State Communicati
Northeast Florida Telephone Company, Inc.

Exhibit 1
Page 3 of 5
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371576
351259
482248
532388
432013
421935
532389
533336
351270
361451
462196
190243
462197
532392
462199
381630
381614
220380
482250
351277
512251
351278
350739
381631
330942
351189
351284
421942
462202
512251
361423
361475
462203
457991
432141
442141
190248
351292
341025
512295
371590
401702
351888
462195
442143

ACAM Il Electors Exiting NECA's Common Line Pool

Northeast Nebraska Telephone Company
Northern lowa Telephone Company
Northern Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
North-State Telephone Company

Oklatel Communications, Inc.

Oregon Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
Oregon Telephone Corporation

Oregon Telephone Corporation

Palmer Mutual Telephone Company

Paul Bunyan Rural Telephone Cooperative
Peetz Cooperative Telephone Company
Pembroke Telephone Cooperative

Phillips County Telephone Company

Pine Telephone System

Plains Cooperative Telephone Assoc., Inc.
Polar Communications Mutual Aid Corporation
Polar Communications Mutual Aid Corporation
Progressive Rural Tel. Coop., Inc.

Project Telephone Company, Inc.

Radcliffe Telephone Company, Inc.

Range Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

Readlyn Telephone Company

Reasnor Telephone Company, Inc.

Red River Rural Telephone Association d/b/a Red River Communi

Richland-Grant Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
River Valley Telecommunications Coop.
River Valley Telecommunications Coop.
Rock Port Telephone Company

Roggen Telephone Cooperative Company
RT Communications, Inc.

Runestone Telephone Association d/b/a Runestone Telecom Assc
Runestone Telephone Association d/b/a Runestone Telecom Assc

Rye Telephone Company, Inc.
Saddleback Communications

Santa Rosa Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Santa Rosa Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Scott County Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Searsboro Telephone Company
Shawnee Telephone Company

Silver Star Telephone Company, Inc.
Sodtown Telephone Company

South Arkansas Tel. Co., Inc.

South Central Communications, Inc.
South Park Telephone Company

South Plains Tel. Coop., Inc.

Exhibit 1
Page 4 of 5
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361485
200257
532396
421949
462206
351306
453334
100003
452173
330960
391669
391682
381636
411840
100027
250322
381636
361494
452176
492176
391680
170210
330966
300664
351326
351327
351328
361501
351331
391689
520580
462209
220394
462210
351337
361337
361512
381509
341091
361510
442170

ACAM Il Electors Exiting NECA's Common Line Pool

Spring Grove Communications

Spruce Knob Seneca Rocks Telephone Company
St. Paul Cooperative Telephone Association
Steelville Telephone Exchange, Inc.
Stoneham Cooperative Telephone Company
Sully Telephone Association

Table Top Telephone Company, Inc.
Tidewater Telecom, Inc.

Tohono O'Odham Utility Authority
Tri-County Communications Cooperative, Inc.
Triotel Communications, Inc. - McCook
Triotel Communications, Inc. - Tri-County
Turtle Mountain Communications, Inc.

Twin Valley Telephone, Inc.

Union River Telephone Company

Union Springs Telephone Company, Inc.
United Telephone Mutual Aid Corp.

Upsala Cooperative Telephone Association
Valley Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

Valley Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

Venture Communications Cooperative

Venus Telephone Corporation

Vernon Communications Cooperative
Wabash Mutual Telephone Company

Walnut Telephone Company

Webb-Dickens Telephone Corporation
Webster-Calhoun Coop. Tel. Assn.

West Central Telephone Association

West lowa Telephone Company d/b/a WesTel Systems
West River Cooperative Telephone Company
Westgate Communications LLC d/b/a WeavTel
Wiggins Telephone Association

Wilkes Telephone & Electric Company, Inc.
Willard Telephone Company

Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association
Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association
Wolverton Telephone Company

Wolverton Telephone Company

Woodhull Telephone Company

Woodstock Telephone Company

XIT Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

Exhibit 1
Page 5 of 5
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Exhibit 2
Page 1of 1

ACAM Il Electors Exiting NECA's Common Line and End User Tariffs

Study Area Number Company Name State
330889 Hager TeleCom, Inc. Wi
330936 Indianhead Telephone Company Wi
462203 Rye Telephone Company, Inc. co
462195 South Park Telephone Company co
351337 Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association IA
361337 Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association MN
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ACAM Il Electors Exiting NECA's Common Line, End User and CBOL Tariffs

Study Area Number

382247
382247
482247
482250
220394

Company Name
Missouri Valley Communications, Inc.

Nemont Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Nemont Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Project Telephone Company, Inc.

Wilkes Telephone & Electric Company, Inc.

State
ND
ND
MT
MT
GA

Exhibit 3
Page 1of 1
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Exhibit 4
Page 1of 1

ACAM Il Electors Remaining in NECA's Common Line Tariff Reducing Existing CBOL Charges

Study Area Number Company Name State
351101 Atkins Telephone Company, Inc. 1A
361356 Benton Cooperative Telephone Company MN
421893 Choctaw Telephone Company MO
512291 Dubois Telephone Exchange, Inc. wy
411807 MoKan Dial, Inc. KS
421807 MoKan Dial, Inc. MO
512251 Range Telephone Cooperative, Inc. wy
421942 Rock Port Telephone Company MO
512251 RT Communications, Inc. Wy
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ACAM Il Electors Remaining in NECA's Common Line Tariff Introducing CBOL Charges

Study Area Number Company Name State
310676 Barry County Telephone Company M
351407 Killduff Telephone Company 1A
351232 Lynnville Telephone Company 1A
350739 Reasnor Telephone Company, Inc. 1A
351292 Searsboro Telephone Company 1A
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ACAM Il Electors Remaining in NECA's Common Line Tariff Increasing Existing CBOL Charges

Study Area Number Company Name State
371516 Arapahoe Telephone Company NE
552220 Filer Mutual Telephone Company d/b/a TruLeap Technologies NV
100003 Lincolnville Networks, Inc. ME
341060 Moultrie Independent Telephone Company IL
210335 Northeast Florida Telephone Company, Inc. FL
421935 Oregon Farmers Mutual Telephone Company MO
341025 Shawnee Telephone Company IL
100003 Tidewater Telecom, Inc. ME
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